

7-11-23 NOTICE OF PENALTY

In review of the events in the Pepsi Crate Non-wing division Main Event #2 on the 8th of July, 2023:

The HWY 16, LLC officials have determined that a crew member of #41 team has violated rule 1.7.

1.7 VIOLATION OF SPIRIT OR INTENT OF RULES- UNSPORTSMAN LIKE CONDUCT Any participant who defies or violates the spirit or intent of the HWY 16, LLC rules shall be considered to have engaged in unsportsmanlike conduct and shall be dealt with by HWY 16, LLC or track officials depending on the nature of the infraction. Unsportsmanlike conduct will result in a fine of up to \$1000.00 and/or suspension of up to one year and/or probation for up to one year from the date of the infraction.

The infraction being a first offense will see the #41 team pay a \$200 fine and loss of 36 season points earned in the feature in which the infraction occurred. Also the team will be placed on probation for the remainder of the 2023 Pepsi Sprintcar racing season.

Any other unsportsmanlike conduct during the probation period will see the full fine and suspension used to the fullest allowed in 1.7.

Sincerely,

Adam Nelson, Managing Partner – HWY 16, LLC

The HWY 16, LLC officiating team, Meridian Speedway